History I Board of Trustees I

Annual FTE Hon. Timothy S. Carey, Chairman

2010-2011 12,981 Betsy Stern, Vice-Chair
2009-2010 13,373

2008-2009 12,144 Tom Box-Burns FaSt FaCtS

Pat D’Imperio, Treasurer

2007-2008 11,752 Aleida Frederico 2 0 I 2
2006-2007 10,591 Jeremiah Jerome
Annual Unduplicated Credit Headcount Hon. Angela M. Korniczky
2010-2011 21,819 Joseph P. McLaughlin
2009-2010 21,956 Dr. LeRoy W. Mitchell
2008-2009 20,036 David Swope . .
2007-2008 19,079 Neish Dawkins, Student Trustee Institutiona /
2006-2007 17,956 Yolanda Howell, Secretary
Annual Unduplicated Non-Credit Headcount R e S e 67 i’ C h
2010-2011 14,106 College President .
2009-2010 13,654 Dr: Joseph Hankin & Plan ning
2008-2009 15,173 . .
2007-2008 14820 Institutional Research &
2006-2007 15,532 Planning
Graduates - Five Year History
2010-2011 1,342 Nancy DeRiggi
2009-2010 1,328 Associate Dean
2008-2009 1,207
2007-2008 1,156 Michael D’Alessandro
2006-2007 1,150 Research Analyst

Naomi Dogani

. Research Assistant

Service Area I Marci Keon

Office Assistant

Westchester Community College’s primary service
area is Westchester County.

http://www.sunywcc.edu/ir/

County Population
914-606-6560
2010 949,113
2000 923,459 ***Facts and figures are reported as of
1990 874,866 November 15, 2012.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau


http://www.sunywcc.edu/ir/

Credit Student Profile
Fall 2012

Unduplicated Headcount

Gender
Male
Female

Race

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black

Hispanic

Multi Race

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Unknown

Enrollment Status
Full-time
Part-time

Age

Under 18
18-21

22-29

30-39

40-49

50+

Not Reported

Enrollment Type
First-Time Students
Transfer Students

Continuing / Returning Students

ACE & Concurrently Enrolled Students

13,997

46.6%
53.4%

0.7%
4.6%
21.5%
27.7%
1.1%
0.2%
37.8%
6.5%

54.4%
45.6%

2.6%
49.4%
27.7%

9.5%

5.8%

4.9%

0.1%

22.3%
8.4%
66.8%
2.5%

Annual Facts
2011-2012

Annual Unduplicated Headcount

Credit
Non-Credit
FTE

Revenue by Source
State Aid

Student Tuition and Fees
Chargebacks

County Contributions
Other Income

Fed/ State Grants

Total

Full-Time Employees
Administrators

Faculty

Staff

Graduates by Degree (1,342)
Associate of Arts

Associate of Science

Associate of Applied Science
Certificates

Top Ten Programs (Graduates)

Liberal Arts Social Sciences
Liberal Arts Humanities
Business Administration
Business Accounting
Business Marketing

Early Childhood

Liberal Arts Math Science
Criminal Justice Police
Medical Billing and Coding
Nursing RN

21,662
13,916
12,854

$29,186,833
$56,344,758
$4,340,000
$26,997,741
$320,000
$27,485,724
$144,675,056

45
161
287

33.5%
15.1%
37.9%
13.6%

Did you know? I

Westchester Community College ranks nationally:

»  2ndin the number of Associate degrees
awarded in General Sales, Merchandising &
Related Marketing Operations.

»  8thin the number of Associate degrees awarded
in Family & Consumer Sciences/Human
Services.

» 12t in the number of Associate degrees
awarded in Communication, Journalism, &
Related Programs.

Westchester Community College has 211 Chancellor
Award winners, more than any other community
college in the SUNY system.

Westchester Community College has 7 SUNY
Distinguished Professors.

98% of Westchester Community College faculty hold
a Master’s degree or higher.

12% of local area high school graduates enroll at
Westchester Community College.

Westchester Community College is the 6th largest
community college in the SUNY system.

Westchester Community College has the largest
non-credit program in the SUNY system.

The Westchester Community College Foundation
ranks 2rdamong 30 SUNY community colleges and
6th among all community colleges nationally for
overall fundraising according to the 2011 Voluntary
Support Education survey conducted by the Council
for Aid to Education.

The Westchester Community College Foundation
awarded more than $1.2 million to more than 900
students.

In addition to the 218 acre Valhalla campus, 30 off-
campus sites offer courses to credit and non-credit
students.



