History

Annual FTE

2010-2011	12,981		
2009-2010	13,373		
2008-2009	12,144		
2007-2008	11,752		
2006-2007	10,591		
Annual Unduplicated Credit Headcount			
2010-2011	21,819		
2009-2010	21,956		
2008-2009	20,036		
2007-2008	19,079		
2006-2007	17,956		
Annual Unduplicated Non-Credit Headcount			
2010-2011	14,106		
2009-2010	13,654		
2008-2009	15,173		
2007-2008	14,820		
2006-2007	15,532		
Graduates - Five Year His	tory		
2010-2011	1,342		
2009-2010	1,328		
2008-2009	1,207		
2007-2008	1,156		
2006-2007	1,150		

Service Area

Westchester Community College's primary service area is Westchester County.

County Population

2010	949,113
2000	923,459
1990	874,866
Course II C. Course Dourse	

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Board of Trustees

Hon. Timothy S. Carey, Chairman Betsy Stern, Vice-Chair

Toni Cox-Burns Pat D'Imperio, Treasurer Aleida Frederico Jeremiah Jerome Hon. Angela M. Korniczky Joseph P. McLaughlin Dr. LeRoy W. Mitchell David Swope Neish Dawkins, Student Trustee Yolanda Howell, Secretary

College President

Dr. Joseph Hankin

Institutional Research & Planning

Nancy DeRiggi Associate Dean Michael D'Alessandro Research Analyst Naomi Dogani Research Assistant Marci Keon Office Assistant

http://www.sunywcc.edu/ir/ 914-606-6560

***Facts and figures are reported as of November 15, 2012.

Fast Facts 2012

Institutional Research & Planning

Credit Student Profile Fall 2012

Unduplicated Headcount	13,997
Gender	
Male	46.6%
Female	53.4%
Race	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	0.7%
Asian	4.6%
Black	21.5%
Hispanic	27.7%
Multi Race	1.1%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0.2%
White	37.8%
Unknown	6.5%
Enrollment Status	
Full-time	54.4%
Part-time	45.6%
Age	
Under 18	2.6%
18-21	49.4%
10-21	49.4%
22-29	49.4% 27.7%
22-29	27.7%
22-29 30-39	27.7% 9.5%
22-29 30-39 40-49	27.7% 9.5% 5.8%
22-29 30-39 40-49 50+	27.7% 9.5% 5.8% 4.9%
22-29 30-39 40-49 50+ Not Reported	27.7% 9.5% 5.8% 4.9%
22-29 30-39 40-49 50+ Not Reported Enrollment Type	27.7% 9.5% 5.8% 4.9% 0.1%
22-29 30-39 40-49 50+ Not Reported Enrollment Type First-Time Students	27.7% 9.5% 5.8% 4.9% 0.1% 22.3%

Annual Facts 2011-2012

Annual Unduplicated Headcount

Credit	21,662
Non-Credit	13,916
FTE	12,854

Revenue by Source

State Aid	\$29,186,833
Student Tuition and Fees	\$56,344,758
Chargebacks	\$4,340,000
County Contributions	\$26,997,741
Other Income	\$320,000
Fed/ State Grants	\$27,485,724
Total	\$144,675,056

Full-Time Employees

Administrators	45
Faculty	161
Staff	287

Graduates by Degree (1,342)

3.5%
5.1%
7.9%
3.6%

Top Ten Programs (Graduates)

Liberal Arts Social Sciences Liberal Arts Humanities Business Administration Business Accounting Business Marketing Early Childhood Liberal Arts Math Science Criminal Justice Police Medical Billing and Coding Nursing RN

Did you know?

Westchester Community College ranks nationally:

- 2nd in the number of Associate degrees awarded in General Sales, Merchandising & Related Marketing Operations.
- 8th in the number of Associate degrees awarded in Family & Consumer Sciences/Human Services.
- 12th in the number of Associate degrees awarded in Communication, Journalism, & Related Programs.

Westchester Community College has 211 Chancellor Award winners, more than any other community college in the SUNY system.

Westchester Community College has 7 SUNY Distinguished Professors.

98% of Westchester Community College faculty hold a Master's degree or higher.

12% of local area high school graduates enroll at Westchester Community College.

Westchester Community College is the 6th largest community college in the SUNY system.

Westchester Community College has the largest non-credit program in the SUNY system.

The Westchester Community College Foundation ranks 2nd among 30 SUNY community colleges and 6th among all community colleges nationally for overall fundraising according to the 2011 Voluntary Support Education survey conducted by the Council for Aid to Education.

The Westchester Community College Foundation awarded more than \$1.2 million to more than 900 students.

In addition to the 218 acre Valhalla campus, 30 offcampus sites offer courses to credit and non-credit students.